
() ISElftlJlj 
ISABELA-1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

",Ill l!lft1l1t?fl/ 11011er scnice distrl/Jfl/(Jf Ill Ille ,1rcllipeliI!!1J tocu.ml OIi hrillf!/1111 (lellt!III /(/ 111/f 111e111/Jf,f•fllll.Hllllt'f·OIH/CfS" 

INVITATION TO BID 
Simplified Bidding No. 12

Series of 2023

Pursuant to National Electrification Administration (NEA) Memorandum No. 2017-
019, otherwise known as the "Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding 
Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR-RAI0531 (2017),'' the Isabela-1 Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. (ISELCO-I), through its duly constituted Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC), now invites interested suppliers, to participate and submit bid proposals relative to 
the procurement of fuel for the use of its vehicles. 

1. For your reference please see specifications below:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTIIT SOURCE CONTRACT/ 

OFFUND DELIVERY 
PERIOD 

1. Supply and Eighteen General One (1) day to 
Delivery of Fuel Thousand Fund Five (days) from 

Liters receipt of the 
Type: Diesel (18,000 L) Purchase Order 
Specification: 
Must be Euro 4 
Compliant 

PAYMENT 

TERM 

Thirty (30) 
days from 
delivery 

2. Bidding will be conducted through simplified bidding procedures (sealed canvass)
as specified in the Alternative Modes of Procurement in the NEA Memorandum
2017-019, otherwise known as the "Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified
Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR-RAI0531 (2017).

3. Bid proposals must be personally submitted to the BAC Secretariat at the BAC
Office of IS ELCO-I, Victoria, Alicia, lsabela, on or before 26 June 2023 until 05:00

PM. Template for the bid proposal is hereto attached for your reference. Bid
proposals must be placed in a sealed envelope.

4. Late bids shall not be accepted.

5. Bid proposals must be VAT inclusive.

6. Bid Opening shall be conducted on 27 June 2023, 10: oo A.M, at the BAC Office of
ISELCO-1, Victoria, Alicia, Isabela.

Rural Electnf1cat1on • Registered with National Electnficat1on Admin stratIon (NEA) under PD 269 • 
• ./\,_, admin@iselco-1 com I www.1selcouno com I www facebook.com/lSELCO1 I 0917-180-0800 -· -, · .-· · 

,,_., �;-11�:i::.C.-·... , � � 

C 



• 19 '2 •

ISElfQJJ 
ISABELA-1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Victoria, Alicia, lsobelc 

",111 w·elJelll 11o"·er sen Ice lllstrl/JIJ(O/' Iii /lie ilrt:11//ICla/!O (OCIJSCd (Jll /J/'111!!11111 lleli!UII to 0111' f//Cfll/Jl'f-f(IIISIJllll!/'·IIWlll!fS" 

7. The lsabela-1 Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISELC0-1) hereby reserves the right to
reject any and all bids, to award in whole or in part, declare a failure of bidding, or
not to award the contract without disclosing any reason, to waive minor defects or
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to
ISELC0-1.

8. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Prescious Ann S. Oria 
BAC Secretariat 

Isabela-1 Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

Victoria, Alicia, Jsabela 
Contact Number: 0917-707-26']6 

or 

Christine M. Sinagose-Bernabe 
BAC Secretariat 

Jsabela-1 Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Victoria, Alicia, lsabela 

Contact Number: 0955-376-6552 

ENGCR�, MEE
BACChairm 

Rural Elec�nf1cat1on • Registered with National Electnf1cat1on Admin,stration (NEA) under PD 269 •
• _.:.: ·.' >_ admin@iselco-1 com I www 1selcouno.com I www.facebook.com/lSELC01 I 0917-180-0800 :,·.;, -�- , . - .- ·-··' ,_ -

.,,.'."'II,] 


